0761 - Board of Registered Nursing
Analysis of Fund Condition

(Dollars in Thousands)

FY 2015-16 Governor's Budget
w/ pending CY AG/OAH Augmentation
w/ BreEZe SPR 3.1

BEGINNING BALANCE
Prior Year Adjustment
Adjusted Beginning Balance

REVENUES AND TRANSFERS

Revenues:
125600
125700
125800
125900
141200
142500
150300
150500
160400
161000
161400
161400

Totals,

Other regulatory fees

Other regulatory licenses and permits
Renewal fees

Delinquent fees

Sales of documents

Miscellaneous services to the public
Income from surplus money investments
Interest Income from Interfund Loans
Sale of fixed assets

Escheat of unclaimed checks and warrants
Miscellaneous revenues
Settlements/judgements (not anti-trust)

Revenues

Transfers from Other Funds

F00001
F00683

TO0001
TO0001

GF loan per Item 1510-011-0761, BA of 2002
Teale Data Center (CS 15.00, Bud Act of 2005)

GF loan per item, BA of 2008 (Item# 1110-011-0761)
GF loan per Item 1110-011-0761 BA of 2011

Transfers to Other Funds

TO0001

EXPENDITURES

GF loan per Item 1110-011-0761 BA of 2011
Totals, Revenues and Transfers

Totals, Resources

Disbursements:

8860 FSCU (State Operations)

8880 Financial Information System for California (State Operations)
0840 State Controller (State Operations)

1110 Program Expenditures (State Operations)

Pending AG/OAH Agumentation
2015-16 BreEZe SFL

Total Disbursements

FUND BALANCE
Reserve for economic uncertainties

Months in Reserve

Governor's
Budget
ACTUAL CcY BY BY+1
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
$ 899% $ 9558 $ 2,392 $ 312
$ 545 $ - $ - $ -
$ 9541 $ 9558 $ 2,392 $ 312
$ 1,000 $ 851 $ 881 % 881
$ 5694 $ 5190 $ 5205 $ 5,205
$ 26579 $ 24,133 $24361 $ 24,361
$ 457 % 427  $ 427 % 427
$ . $ - $ - $ -
$ 26 $ - $ _
$ 26 % 14 3 5 $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 10 $ - $ - $ -
$ 24 $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 33816 $ 30615 $30879 $ 30874
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ 3000 $ 8300 $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 33816 $ 33615 $39,179 $ 30,874
$ 43357 $ 43,173 $41571 $ 31,186
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 136 $ 24 $ 66 $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 33663 $ 37630 $36,271 $ 36,940
$ 2,938
$ 189 $ 4922 % 5,221
$ 33,799 $ 40,781 $41,259 $ 42,161
$ 9558 $ 2392 $ 312 $ -10,975
2.8 0.7 0.1 -3.5



Board of Registered Nursing
Fund Analysis: Governor's Budget w/BreEZe SPR 3.1

Release 1
FY2009-10 | FY2010-11 | FY2011-12 | FY2012-13 | FY2013-14 FY2014-15 | FY2015-16 | FY2016-17
Actual Projected*
Beginning Fund Balance (Incl. Prior Year Adj.) | $ 17,769,000 | $ 15,441,000 | $ 13,347,000 | $ 7,412,000 [ $ 9,541,000 | $ 9,558,000 | $ 2,392,000 | $ 312,000
Total Revenue $ 19,052,000 | $ 22,331,000 | $ 32,163,000 | $ 32,123,000 | $ 33,816,000 | $ 30,615,000 | $ 30,879,000 | $ 30,874,000
Transfers/General Fund Loans | $ - $ 2,000,000 | $ -11,300,000 | $ - $ - $ 3,000,000 | $ 8,300,000 | $ -
Total Expenditures $ 21,540,000 | $ 28,602,000 | $ 27,214,000 | $ 30,539,000 | $ 33,799,000 | $ 40,781,000 | $ 41,259,000 | $ 42,161,000
BreEZe Cost $ 67,966 | $ 229,317 | $ 660,480 | $ 1,046,991 | $ 2,259,888 | $ 2,513,464 | $ 4,697,708 | $ 4,997,301
Expenditures (less BreEZe) $ 21,472,034 | $ 28,372,683 | $ 26,553,520 | $ 29,492,009 | $ 31,539,112 | $ 38,267,536 | $ 36,561,292 | $ 37,163,699
Ending Fund Balance $ 15,281,000 | $ 11,170,000 | $ 6,996,000 | $ 8,996,000 | $ 9,558,000 | $ 2,392,000 | $ 312,000 | $ -10,975,000
Months in Reserve 6.4 4.9 2.7 3.2 2.8 0.7 0.1 -3.5
$50,000,000
$40,000,000 ——
$30,000,000
BreEZe
B Expenditures $20,000,000 -
B Revenue
$10,000,000 -
Fund Balance
$0 -
-$10,000,000
-$20,000,000

FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17

* Projected years assume full budget appropriation is expended

Highlights
o Fee increase regulations approved by Office of Administrative Law (OAL) on March 1, 2011. Registered Nurse Renewal Fee increase from $75 to $130
o Budget Augmentations:

o FY 2010-11 - Consumer Protection Enforcement Initiative (CPEI): 29.8 positions, $4.082 million (ongoing);

o FY 2012-13 - Attorney General Current Year Augmentation: $2.636 million (one-time);

o FY 2013-14 - Attorney General Current Year Augmentation: $3.5 million (one-time);

o FY 2014-15 - Enforcement Staffing Augmentation: 28.0 positions, $2.522 million (ongoing); Attorney General Augmentation: $2.9 million



